DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2016-886108 RPTT:\$288.60 Rec:\$15.00 08/15/2016 01:30 PM Total:\$303.60

ROSEMARIE BOZULICH



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1420-33-701-006 Return document to: Rosemarie Bozulich 4249 Ponderosa Dr. Carson City, NV 89701

Mail tax statements to: Rosemarie Bozulich 4249 Ponderosa Dr. Carson City, NV 89701

OUITCLAIM DEED

day of July This quitclaim deed, executed this 30 ,2016, by the grantor, Nicholas Bozulich, single, as his sole and separate property 445 La Rue Avenue Apt.#1 Reno, NV 89509

for the consideration of \$5,000.00

Five thousand dollars.

in hand paid, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim forever to the grantee,

Rosemarie Bozulich and James Balderson, wife and husband, as community property with the right of survivorship

4249 Ponderosa Dr.

Carson City, NV 89701

all right, title, and interest in and to the following real property situated in the County of , State of Nevada, legally described as: Douglas

2655 Vicky Lane

Minden, NV 89423

"Parcel B. as shown on the Parcel Map for John T. and Gary Bidwell, filed in the County Recorder's Office of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 20, 1976, in Book 776 of Official Record as Page 1023."

written.	sealed these presents on the day first above
Written	
Signature	Signature
Nicholas Bozulich	District and the second
Print name Grantor	Print name
Capacity	Capacity
Signature	Signature
Signature	Signature
Print name	Print name
Consoity	Capacity
Capacity	Capacity
Construe all terms with the gender and	quantity required by the sense of this deed.
CTATE OF A COURCE	
STATE OF Newado } COUNTY OF Washol }	\ \ / /
This instrument was acknowledged before me	on this 30th day of July , 20 16 by
Nicholas Bozulich	
TOTATORAS (DEUTICA)	-///
MUNI	CONTRACTOR
Signature Notary Public	SEBASTIAN JOHNSON
Title Notary Mublic	Notary Public - State of Nevade County of Washoe
	APPT. NO. 15-3399-2 My App. Expires Sept. 1, 2019
	My App. Deples dept. 1, 2010
	/ /
	/ /
^	
/ /	
· / / /	

	E OF NEVADA
ECL	ARATION OF VALUE
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)
	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) APN: 1420 - 33 - 701 - 006
	b)
	c)
	d)
	·—————————————————————————————————————
2.	Type of Property:
۷.	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l BOOK PAGE
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES:
	i) Other Notice Home Notes:
	I) Li Oulei
	- 447 241 22
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$ 14 +, 241.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)
	Transfer Tax Value: \$ 73,620,50
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$\frac{287,62}{287,62}
	288/60
4.	If Exemption Claimed:
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:
_	D. 1117
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: <u>50</u> %
	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375	5.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be
	ported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
par	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
ursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	
ignat	ure Kalmacie Baulie Capacity Grantee
1	
ignati	ure Capacity
<i>r</i>	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)
	ame: Nicholas Bozulich Print Name: Kosemarie Bozulich
ddres	s: 445 La Rue Ave, *1 Address: 4249 Ponderosa Dr
lity:	Reno City: Carson City
tate: _	NV Zip: 89509 State: NV Zip: 89701
7	\
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING
796	required if not the seller or buyer)
rint N	
ddres	
lity:	State: Zip:
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)